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Afrique du Sud - South Africa
Du Plessis - Austin Ciska ciskaaustin@gmail.com 0027 795 143 225 Afrique du Sud - South Africa 01.01.2018 31.12.2025

Allemagne - Germany
Bator Marc m.bator@teamvisionsports.de 0049 172 913 60 36 Allemagne - Germany 10.07.2014 31.12.2022
Baumer Christian c.baumer@agenturbaumer.de       0049 170 803 6130 Allemagne - Germany 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Sommer Ken ken@corso.pro 0049 171 22 88 998 Allemagne - Germany 01.01.2013 31.12.2024
Langer Christopher c.langer@teamvisionsports.de 0049 172 326 9842 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 27.07.2018 31.12.2022
Stauff Andreas andreas@corso.pro 00491734444360 Allemagne - Germany 17.06.2019 31.12.2023
Marks Bastian bastian@gingerdevelopment.com 0049 171 361 26 29 Allemagne - Germany 04.06.2021 31.12.2025
Schröder Sophie sophie.schroeder@nineandone.com 0049 179 915 79 28 Allemagne - Germany 04.06.2021 31.12.2025
Klein Lennart lennartkln@googlemail.com 0049 157 830 55 362 Allemagne - Germany 04.06.2021 31.12.2025

Australie - Australia
Bakker Jason jason@signaturesport.com.au 0061 402 321 032 Australie - Australia 01.01.2013 31.12.2024
Cooke Baden baden@baden-cooke.com 0061 424 322 900 Australie - Australia 10.07.2014 31.12.2022
Evans Wayne wayne@lionsportsmanagement.com.au 0061 411 860 107 Australie - Australia 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Isaacs Mark mark.isaacs@seginternational.com 0061 400 088 894 Australie - Australia 11.08.2015 31.12.2023
Lazarus James jamlaz1@gmail.com 0061 400 929 629 Australie - Australia 10.06.2022 31.12.2026
Shandon Peter peter.shandon@searchsports.cc 0061 400 581 582 Australie - Australia 10.07.2014 31.12.2022

Belgique - Belgium
Borra Victor victor.borra@hotmail.com 0032 498 500 745 Belgique - Belgium 10.06.2022 31.12.2026
Fonteyne Frederic hr@10speedhr.be 0032 489 311 576 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Raes Jens jr@squadrasports.com 0032 471 88 41 67 Belgique - Belgium 11.08.2015 31.12.2023
Smets Dries ds@squadrasports.com 0032 497 500 967 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
van den Bosch Jef jef@isea.be 0032 473 671 224 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Matus Renaud renaud@matus.be 0032 478 280 436 Belgique - Belgium 27.07.2018 31.12.2022
Vermote Alphonse vermote_alphonse@hotmail.com 0032 472 717 826 Belgique - Belgium 27.07.2018 31.12.2022
De Mol Bram b.demol@teamvisionsports.de 0032 478 918 295 Belgique - Belgium 18.09.2018 31.12.2022
Prévost Yannick yannick@isea.be 0032 475 734 490 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2021 31.12.2024

Canada - Canada
Ernsting Mark ernsting@m1sportsmanagement.com 001 604 760 7373 Canada - Canada 01.01.2012 31.12.2023

Colombie - Colombia
Yepes Gomez Andres ayg987@gmail.com 0057 313 687 1592 Colombie - Colombia 17.06.2019 31.12.2023

Danemark -Denmark 
Worre Jesper jw@worremanagement.com 0045 201 108 78 Danemark - Denmark 13.06.2014 31.12.2022
Skelde Michael ms@skeldecycling.com 0045 301 36 325 Danemark - Denmark 04.06.2021 31.12.2025

Espagne - Spain
Campos Otero Juan Manuel velofutur@gmail.com 0034 625 036 695 Espagne - Spain 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Edo Alsina Angel angeledo@kecprosport.com 0034 617 314 360 Espagne - Spain 15.10.2013 31.12.2025
Quinziato Manuel manuelquinziato@hotmail.com Italie - Italy 08.08.2016 31.12.2024
Bacaicoa Elizari Asier asierbacaicoa@hotmail.com 0034 669 909 024 Espagne - Spain 04.06.2021 31.12.2025

Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America
Correia Joao joao@corso.pro 001 917 859 70 85 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Nichols Robert robnich1958@gmail.com 001 209 327 3538 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Sierra Luis luis.sierra@newworldcycling.com 001 703 505 4740 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 20.07.2017 31.12.2025
Gary Erica edavisgary@gmail.com 001 813 600 9412 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 17.06.2019 31.12.2023

France - France
Berthelot Mathieu mathieu.berthelot35@gmail.com 0033 633 956 762 France - France 10.07.2014 31.12.2022
Laukka Joona joona.laukka@lcmanagement.eu 0033 614 058 324 Finlande - Finland 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Le Mevel Christophe chris1121@orange.fr 0033 663 75 86 49 France - France 08.08.2016 31.12.2024
Raimbaud Philippe philippe@r-sports-conseil.com 0033 640 343 194 France - France 03.06.2014 31.12.2022
Fagnen Nicolas nicolas.fagnen@bf-agency.fr 00336 31 93 83 08 France - France 04.06.2021 31.12.2025

Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain
Barlow Jamie Jamiebarlow@europe.com 0044 754 010 00 99 Irlande - Ireland 10.07.2014 31.12.2022
McQuaid Gary gary@altussportsmanagement.com 0044 793 687 81 43 Irlande - Ireland 15.10.2013 31.12.2025
Wyman Stefan stefanwyman@icloud.com 0044 778 871 41 03 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 08.08.2016 31.12.2024
Wade Emma emma@bespoke-m.com 0044 771 363 84 69 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 27.07.2018 31.12.2022
Wilson Alexander alex@alexwilson.cc 0044  7752 369 204 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 04.06.2021 31.12.2025

Italie - Italy
Asserat Teclu Henok henok.asseratteclu@gmail.com 0039 350 921 30 44 Italie - Italy 10.06.2022 31.12.2026
Ciancetta Gianluca giacianci@libero.it 0039 347 755 62 49 Italie - Italy 01.01.2013 31.12.2024
Nicoletti Moreno moreno.nicoletti@gmail.com 0039 393 926 04 53 Italie - Italy 24.08.2015 31.12.2023
Pacini Franco franco@pepservices.it 0039 335 722 71 76 Italie - Italy 10.07.2014 31.12.2022
Scimone Raimondo sportfixing@sportfixing.com 0039 335 636 3904 Italie - Italy 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Kamperman Carlo carlo@kamperman.biz 0039 331 860 9818 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 18.09.2018 31.12.2022
Rognoni Jacopo jacoporognoni@glpromotion.com 0039 348 930 47 09 Italie - Italy 04.06.2021 31.12.2025

Agents de Coureurs certifiés UCI
UCI certified Riders' Agents

Les personnes figurant sur la liste ci-dessous ont passé avec succès l'examen UCI d'agent de coureurs, tel qu’exigé par le règlement UCI d'agent de coureurs. Toute personne 
autorisée à exercer la fonction d’agent de coureurs sans se soumettre à l’examen UCI d’agent de coureurs, en vertu du règlement UCI d’agent de coureurs (voir article 4), ne figure 
pas sur la liste ci-dessous. 
En outre, toute personne figurant sur la liste ci-dessous doit obtenir une licence de la part de leur Fédération Nationale afin de pouvoir exercer comme agent de coureurs en 
conformité avec le règlement UCI. 
Règlements UCI

The persons listed below have successfully passed the UCI riders’ agent exam, as required by the UCI riders’ agent regulations. The list below does not contain names of persons 
who are authorised to practice as riders’ agents without having undergone the riders’ agent exam in accordance with the UCI riders’ agent regulations (cf. article 4).
Furthermore, as required by the UCI riders’ agent regulations, persons listed below are required to obtain a licence from their national federation in order to practice as a riders’ 
agent.

UCI Regulations
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Japon - Japan
Yamazaki Kenichi yamaken@pasapas-consulting.co.jp 0081 904 099 2014 Japon - Japan 24.02.2012 31.12.2024

Monaco - Monaco
Acquadro-Pacera Giuseppe acquadrogiuseppe@libero.it 0033 643 916 198 Italie - Italy 15.10.2013 31.12.2025
Lombardi Giovanni glombardi@voilandltd.com 0034 609 686 077 Italie - Italy 24.02.2012 31.12.2024
Wathelet Vincent vincent@cis.mc 0033 680 860 740 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2023

Principality of Andorra
Broe Patrick patrickbroe@lanternerouge.com.au 0037 660 81 39 Australie-Australia 10.06.2022 31.12.2026

Pays-Bas - Netherlands
Berkhout Eelco    eelco.berkhout@seginternational.com   0031 624 938 466 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Berkhout Martijn martijn.berkhout@seginternational.com 0031 641 003 619 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 01.01.2012 31.12.2023
Boskamp André a.boskamp@sportinbusiness.eu 0031 6 212 700 04 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 15.10.2013 31.12.2025
van den Akker John john@cyclingservice.com 0031 622 527 382 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 24.02.2012 31.12.2024
van den Bosch Orlando orlando@zeloo.nl 0031 651 060 209 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 24.02.2012 31.12.2024
Van Haaren Bart bart.van.haaren@seginternational.com 0031 624 197 228 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 08.08.2016 31.12.2024
Van Steen Martin martin@cyclingservice.com 0031 652 66 36 78 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 08.08.2016 31.12.2024
Van't Westeinde Gijs gijs@zeloo.nl 0031619489019 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 17.06.2019 31.12.2023

Slovaquie - Slovakia
Havrilla Gabriel havrilla@hco.sk 0041 905 547 922 Slovaquie - Slovakia 17.06.2019 31.12.2023

Suisse - Switzerland
Carera Alessandro alex@aejallsports.ch 0039 335 520 20 88 Italie - Italy 01.01.2021 01.01.2024
Carera Johnny Giuseppe johnny@aejallsports.ch 0039 335 605 30 23 Italie - Italy 01.01.2018 31.12.2025
Galli Mattia mattia_galli@hotmail.com 0041 76 365 08 36 Suisse - Switzerland 24.02.2012 31.12.2024
Hunter Robert robbie@protouchglobal.com 0041 78 796 63 83 Afrique du Sud - South Africa 15.10.2013 31.12.2025
Longo Sandrine sandrine.longo.ch@gmail.com 0041 78 603 31 49 Suisse - Switzerland 11.08.2015 31.12.2023
Moska Anna anna@protouchglobal.com 0041 76 364 92 83 Suisse - Switzerland / Pologne - Poland 08.08.2016 31.12.2024
Senn Olivier olivier.senn@persaga.ch 0041 79 528 41 60 Suisse - Switzerland 27.07.2018 31.12.2022
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